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IT IS IMPORTANT THAT ALL CONTRACTORS BE COGNIZANT OF THE CONTROL OF THE JOB SITE AND HAS THE OBLIGATION TO PERFORM AW ACOUSTICAL WALLCOVERING CWE CYPSUM WALLBOARD SECT SECTION A2 EXISTING/PROPOSED THIRD FLOOR AND ROOF PLANS
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REGULATIONS THAT SAFEGUARD THE PUBLIC HEALTH SAFETY, AND WELFARE IN PRECAUTIONS REQUIRED BY REGULATORY AGENCIES. THE ARCHITECT ALUM ALUMINUM HB HOSE BIBB T SHEET A—5 FOUNDATION PLAN, FIRST FLOOR FRAMING, FOUNDATION DETAILS
THE CONSTRUCTION PROCESS OF BUILDING. AND HIS OR HER PERSONNEL HAVE NO AUTHORITY TO EXERCISE ANY ALT ALTERNATE HC HANDICAPPED SIM SIMILAR A—6 SECOND, THIRD AND ROOF FRAMING PLANS
CONTROL OVER ANY CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTOR OR THEIR EMPLOYEES AP ACCESS PANEL HD HEAD = 2LIDING
IEBC = INTERNATIONAL EXISTING BUILDING CODE, 2021 EDITION: IN CONNECTION WITH THEIR WORK OR ANY HEALTH OR SAFETY APPROX  APPROXIMATE HDWE HARDWOOD pEC SPECIFICATION
TO BE USED FOR REMODELING, REPAIR OR ALTERATION OF EXISTING BUILDINGS, PRECAUTIONS. THE CLIENT AGREES THAT THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR ARCH ARCHITECTURAL HDWR HARDWARE 2q 2 OUARE
ADDITIONS, RENOVATIONS, EXTENSIVE REPAIRS, OR CHANGE OF OCCUPANCY IS SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR JOB SITE SAFETY AND WARRANTS THAT AF AWNING FABRIC HM HOLLOW METAL ot ST ANLESS STEEL
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ARE LIMITED TO THREE STORIES ABOVE GRADE PLANE. THE IRC IS DIVIDED INTO WITH THE IBC 2021 AND THE IEBC 2021 CODE. ALL AS BLKG BLOCKING IN INCH SYM SYMMETRICAL
EIGHT MAIN PARTS AND THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR AND ALL OTHER CONTRACTORS RELATED TO THE LIFE SAFETY STANDARDS FOR BUILDINGS BM BEAM INSUL INSULATION T THRESHOLD
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IRC 2021 CODE. v N JAN JANITOR TEL TELEPHONE
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CONTRACT, UNLESS THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS GIVE OTHER SPECIFIC 20. ALL WINDOW GLASS IS HIGH PERFORMANCE LOW E , MIN. U=.30 CG CORNER GUARD LAM LAMINATE, LAMINATED TYP TYPICAL
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BE SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY RESULTING LOSS OR DAMAGE. CORR CORRIDOR MIN MINIMUM W/ WITH CONCRETE GLASS
CPT. ¢ CARPET MIR MIRROR e WALL COVERING
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M /R MOISTURE RESISTANT WE WOOD FLOOR
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DIA DIAMETER MUL MULLION W/0 WITHOUT T 111
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6. ALL EXTERIOR CONCRETE FOOTINGS CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE CARRIED DISP DISPENSER NEO NEOPRENE WT WEIGHT HIEID INSULATION
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DW DISHWASHER NTS NOT TO SCALE
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SURVEY—TOPOGRAPHICAL SITE PLAN—TYPICAL. EXIST EXISTING PP PREFINISHED PANELS
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FR FIRE RATED/RETARDANT REQD REQUIRED TITLE SHEET AND GENERAL NOTES
FRP FIBERGLASS REINFORCED RESIL RESILIENT
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PROPOSED ROOF PLAN
SCALE 1/4"=1"-0"
UNFINISHED BASEMENT = 1,124 SQFT UNIT 19
<Z> — BATHROOM VENT FIRST FLOOR = 1,189 SQFT
UNIT 19 BASEMENT = 935 SQFT
EXISTING FIRST FLOOR = 1,075 SQFT TOTAL = 2,124
CODE ANALYSIS ’ . ’
IEBC 2021 CHAPTER 6 CLASSIFICATION OF WORK, UNIT 21 UNIT 21
SECTION 602 ALTERATION—LEVEL 2 FIRST FLOOR = 49 SQFT FIRST FLOOR = 49 SQFT
SECOND FLOOR = 1,124 SQFT SECOND FLOOR = 1,299 SQFT
IEBC 2021 CHAPTER 8 ALTERATIONS — LEVEL 2 THIRD FLOOR = 243 SQFT THIRD FLOOR = 645 SQFT
TOTAL = 1,994
TOTAL EXISTING HOUSE = 3,615 SQFT

TOTAL NEW FINISHED = 4,117 SQFT

FIRST FLOOR DIFFERENCE = 114 SQFT
SECOND FLOOR DIFFERENCE = 175 SQFT
THIRD FLOOR DIFFERENCE = 402 SQFT

TOTAL SQFT ADDED = 691 SQFT

Job Number: 00228

Scale: AS NOTED

Date: 04-04-2025

Revisions: 08-01-2025 11-06-2025

08-06-2025 11-13-2025
08-10-2025 11-23-2025
08-25-2025
08-26-2025
09-01-2025
09-05-2025
09-08-2025

EXISTING/PROPOSED
THIRD FLOOR AND
ROOF PLANS

HALF STORY CALCULATION
EXISTING SECOND FLOOR SQFT =
1305/2 = 652.5 SQFT MAX

1,305

LOT COVERAGE:
LOT = 4,275 SQFT

35% OF 4,275 = 1,496.25 SQFT
EXISTING HOUSE = 1,394 SQFT
PROPOSED HOUSE = 1,299 SQFT
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PROPOSED FRONT ELEVATION

SCALE 1/4"=1"-0"

WINDOW SCHEDULE

SYMBOL | WINDOW SIZE NOTES QTY
@ 2'—8"W X4'-6"H DOUBLE HUNG WINDOW 8
@ 2'—8"W X3 —0"H DOUBLE HUNG WINDOW 1
@ 2’—6"W X3 —0"H DOUBLE HUNG WINDOW 1
@ 1"—10"W X4 —8"H DOUBLE HUNG WINDOW 4
@ 2'—8"W X4'-8"H DOUBLE HUNG WINDOW 4
@ 2'—6"W X4'-8"H DOUBLE HUNG WINDOW 5
@ 2'—4"W X4'—-8"H DOUBLE HUNG WINDOW 2
2’—6"W X2'—0"H DOUBLE HUNG WINDOW 1
@ 2'—8"W X4'—4"H DOUBLE HUNG WINDOW 2
2'—8"W X2'=0"H BASEMENT WINDOW 2

GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE THE ROUGH OPENINGS
OF WINDOWS AND DOORS AS PER THE SPECIFIC MANUFACTURER

AS TO THE EXACT DIMENSIONS AND PLACEMENT
WITHIN THE WALLS AND PARTITION— TYPICAL FOR ALL.

VERIFY HEIGHT OF EXITING WINDOWS

#

. N
FINISH CEILING

ATTIC FLOOR

e e 3

SECOND FLOOR

FIRST FLOOR

5/8" CDX EXTERIOR PLYWOOD

ICE AND WATER SHIELD
PROTECTION X/
12

SHEATHING

RIDGE BEAM

SELF ADHERING LOW-SLOPE ROOF
SYSTEM, SIMILAR TO LIBERTY SBS,

FM APPROVED, UL CLASSIFIED BASE/
PLY SHEETS AND CAP SHEETS, COLOR
AS SELECTED BY OWNER

NEW 2X10 RAFTERS

R—49 INSULATION

-

]

CINDY HUNG
19-21 FARRINGTON ST
ARLINGTON, MASS.

EXISTING TWO FAMILY
NEW RENOVATIONS

N
] |
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Scale:

AS NOTED

Date:
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Revisions:

08-01-2025
08-06-2025
08-10-2025
08-25-2025
08-26-2025
09-01-2025
09-05-2025
09-08-2025

11-06-2025
11-13-2025
11-23-2025

5 j L % FINISH CEILING |
1X3 STRAPPING; 2X8 CEILING JOISTS i SUyE” WOOD STUDS @ 16" O.C.
| %2 PEELA%ETEE%ARD’ FULLY INSULATED R—21,
| SANT BINen TyE %" EXTERIOR PLYWOOD
= » 1Y a SHEATHING, OR ZIP SYSTEM, D
D(F))LLJE% N PROVIDE EXTERIOR TYVEK N
: 0 ENVELOPE COVERING, 0
i PN FLOOR EXTERIOR SIDING,
i 3/4” T&G PLYWOOD VAPOR BARRIER AT INTERIOR
. GLUED & NALEDW -
SUBFLOOR ATTIC FLOOR,_
S TING EXISTING FLOOR STRUCTURE — NO CHANGE S TING B
EXTERIOR EXTERIOR
WALL / / / / / WALL
NO NO
NEW DORMER SECTION
A SCALE 1/4"=1"-0"
NEW RIDGE LINE NEW RIDGE LINE
NEW SHED ROOF NEW SHED ROOF
FINISH CEILING
NEW ROOF NEW NEW ROOF
NEW NEW WINDOW NEW NEW
WINDOW | | WINDOW e WINDOW | | WINDOW
ATTIC FLOOR
= | NEW GUTTER NEW GUTTER
NN
0 [ NEW NEW NEW
UL TELE I AL [ [WiNDOwW WINDOW WINDO — — —
SECOND FLOOR
H T NEW NEW NEW
L LT (LT g ((WINDOW WINDOW WINDO i
FIRST FLOOR
N I N O e L] L[] I L[] I S—
%Aﬂ;‘,‘ (9) il
A“'A‘v ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ~\\
\\‘\\“\‘\‘ NEw | [ [ [ NEW | ] NEW [ —\|
| | \\\W\NDQW\‘\‘\‘\V‘WND?W\ WINDOW 1
‘ L LT ‘%
| [ ] _
rLffffffff,‘ ‘
e . |

PROPOSED RIGHT SIDE ELEVATION

SCALE 1/47=1"-0"

EXISTING/PROPOSED
FRONT AND RIGHT SIDE
ELEVATIONS
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PROPOSED REAR ELEVATION
SCALE W/4”:W’70”

WINDOW SCHEDULE

SYMBOL | WINDOW SIZE NOTES
@ 2'—8"W X4'-6"H DOUBLE HUNG WINDOW
@ 2'—8"W X3 —0"H DOUBLE HUNG WINDOW
@ 2’—6"W X3 —0"H DOUBLE HUNG WINDOW
@ 1"—10"W X4 —8"H DOUBLE HUNG WINDOW
@ 2'—8"W X4'-8"H DOUBLE HUNG WINDOW
@ 2'—6"W X4'-8"H DOUBLE HUNG WINDOW
@ 2'—4"W X4'—-8"H DOUBLE HUNG WINDOW
2’—6"W X2'—0"H DOUBLE HUNG WINDOW
@ 2'—8"W X4'—4"H DOUBLE HUNG WINDOW
2'—8"W X2'=0"H BASEMENT WINDOW

GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE THE ROUGH OPENINGS
OF WINDOWS AND DOORS AS PER THE SPECIFIC MANUFACTURER
AS TO THE EXACT DIMENSIONS AND PLACEMENT

WITHIN THE WALLS AND PARTITION— TYPICAL FOR ALL.

VERIFY HEIGHT OF EXITING WINDOWS

o

- N
FINISH CEILING

ATTIC_FLOOR

—_— N

SECOND FLOOR

FIRST FLOOR

BASEMENT FLOOR

NEW RIDGE LINE

NEW RIDGE LINE

NEW ROOF

NEW SHED ROOF

NEW ROOF

NEW ROOF

CINDY HUNG
19-21 FARRINGTON ST
ARLINGTON, MASS.

NEW GUTTER

NEW GUTTER

FINISH CEILING

ATTIC FLOOR
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PROPOSED LEFT SIDE ELEVATION

SCALE 1/4"=1"-0"

BASEMENT FLOOR

EXISTING/PROPOSED
REAR AND LEFT SIDE
ELEVATIONS

Drawing




—\ 2X8 PT FLAT UNDER DECK. 19-21 FARRINGTON ST
6X6 PT POST WITH 6X6 PT POST
GALVANIZED STEEL POST BASE PASTEN TO EACH JOIsT ARLINGTON, MASS.
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MIN. // FASTEN TO NEW RENOVATIONS
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[ I/ [
jai 7 = [ wzzzz77
2X8 PT LEDGER BOARD FASTENED 34 X Sh VL
TO EXISTING WITH 2 ROWS OF 3 uP
DIA. LAG BOLTS AT 16" O.C,
INSTALL SOLID BLOCK STAGGERED
TO ALIGN WITH COLUMN
ABOVE
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@ exe Bl 857-998-0459
|
| 12 DIA. SONAR TUBE FOOTING
|
i Job Number: 00228
|
1
] |
| Scale: AS NOTED
1
1)
| PROPOSED FOUNDATION PLAN PROPOSED FIRST FLOOR FRAMING PLAN o 04082005
I
| 18” SCALE 1/4"=1"-0" 203 SRFT SCALE 1/4”=1'-0" 1196 SEFT
|
I
1 ..
#4@24” 0.C DOWELS W/8 HOOKS., — | il Revisions: 08-01-2025 11-06-2025
I CARREIRO DESIGN STUDIO IS NOT RESPONSIBLE IN ANY WAY FOR THE CONSTRUCTION 08-06-2025 11-13-2025
I 24" MEANS, METHODS, SEQUENCE, TECHNIQUES, SCHEDULING OF CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES—OR 08-10-2025 11-23-2025
1 FOR JOB SITE SAFETY. THESE DUTIES BELONG WITH THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR WHO HAS 08-25-2025
2 CONTROL OF THE JOB SITE AND HAS THE OBLIGATION TO PERFORM AND COORDINATE 08-26-2025
¥ ——(3)—#4 BARS CONTINUOUS WITH HIS SUPERINTENDING THE WORK ACCORDING TO THE CODE, CONTRACT DOCUMENTS 09-01-2025
i ! AND ANY HEALTH OR SAFETY PRECAUTIONS REQUIRED BY REGULATORY AGENCIES. 09-05-2025
| P\ / TYPICAL HEADER LINTELS OVER CARREIRO DESIGN STUDIO AND HIS OR HER PERSONNEL HAVE NO AUTHORITY TO EXERCISE 09-08-2025
! ‘ WINDOWS & DOORS 2-2"X8"WITH (1) 3" PLYWOOD CORE ANY CONTROL OVER ANY CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTOR OR THEIR EMPLOYEES IN
| CONNECTION WITH THEIR WORK OR ANY HEALTH OR SAFETY PRECAUTIONS. THE CLIENT FOUNDATION PLAN
! PROVIDE SIMPSON STRONG TIES CONNECTORS — HANGERS AGREES THAT THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR JOB SITE SAFETY ’
N \ 7 AT ALL JOININGS TYPICAL IE; RAFTERS TO AND WARRANTS THAT THIS INTENT SHALL BE CARRIED OUT IN THE CLIENT'S AGREEMENT
[ ‘—;@- ----- — RIDGES TO PLATES, TYPICAL WITH THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR AND THAT CARREIRO DESIGN STUDIO WITH THEIR FIRST FLOOR FRAMING’
2 @ , CONSULTANTS BE INDEMNIFIED FOR JOB SITE SAFETY.
/ ———————————————————————————————————————— - 16 TYPICAL —ALL PRE—ENGINEERED WOOD PRODUCTS, FOUNDATION DETAILS
: 4 BELOW GRADE MIN. : ® JOISTS, BEAMS, POSTS TO BE VERIFIED WITH THE
! @ ® ACTUAL MANUFACTURER AS SELECTED
] THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING, FURNISHING Drawin
o (3% AND PROPERLY INSTALLING ALL TEMPORARY SUPPORTS AND BRACING AS NECESSARY 9
2-0 - EA. WAY TO PREVENT ANY INSTABILITIES DURING CONSTRUCTION. PROPER SUPPORTS, BRACING
#4@24” 0O.C. ' TEMPORARY SHORING SHALL BE IN PLACE AT ALL TIMES AND ACCORDING TO THE
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS BUILDING CODE, TEMPORARY SHORING MUST NOT
REMAIN IN PLACE FOR MORE THAN 180 DAYS AND WILL NEED A PERMIT FROM THE
TYPICAL FOUNDATION WAL | INTERIIR FUOTING DETAIL LOCAL BUILDING INSPECTOR AND/ OR BUILDING OFFICIAL. IT IS IMPORTANT TO PROPERLY -
BRACE, SUPPORT AND SHORE ALL WALLS, PARTITIONS, ROOFS AND OTHER STRUCTURES
TO PREVENT ANY INSTABILITY AND/ OR COLLAPSE.
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PROPOSED THIRD FLOOR FRAMING PLAN
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WINDOWS & DOORS 2-2"X8"WITH (1) 4" PLYWOOD CORE

PROVIDE SIMPSON STRONG TIES CONNECTORS — HANGERS
AT ALL JOININGS TYPICAL IE; RAFTERS TO

TYPICAL —ALL PRE—ENGINEERED WOOD PRODUCTS,
JOISTS, BEAMS, POSTS TO BE VERIFIED WITH THE
ACTUAL MANUFACTURER AS SELECTED
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PROPOSED ROOF FRAMING PLAN

SCALE 1/4"=1"-0"

CINDY HUNG
19-21 FARRINGTON ST
ARLINGTON, MASS.

EXISTING TWO FAMILY
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DESIGN STUDIO

857-998-0459

CARREIRO DESIGN STUDIO IS NOT RESPONSIBLE IN ANY WAY FOR THE CONSTRUCTION
MEANS, METHODS, SEQUENCE, TECHNIQUES, SCHEDULING OF CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES—O0OR
FOR JOB SITE SAFETY. THESE DUTIES BELONG WITH THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR WHO HAS
CONTROL OF THE JOB SITE AND HAS THE OBLIGATION TO PERFORM AND COORDINATE
WITH HIS SUPERINTENDING THE WORK ACCORDING TO THE CODE, CONTRACT DOCUMENTS
AND ANY HEALTH OR SAFETY PRECAUTIONS REQUIRED BY REGULATORY AGENCIES.
CARREIRO DESIGN STUDIO AND HIS OR HER PERSONNEL HAVE NO AUTHORITY TO EXERCISE
ANY CONTROL OVER ANY CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTOR OR THEIR EMPLOYEES IN
CONNECTION WITH THEIR WORK OR ANY HEALTH OR SAFETY PRECAUTIONS. THE CLIENT
AGREES THAT THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR JOB SITE SAFETY
AND WARRANTS THAT THIS INTENT SHALL BE CARRIED QUT IN THE CLIENT'S AGREEMENT
WITH THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR AND THAT CARREIRO DESIGN STUDIO WITH THEIR
CONSULTANTS BE INDEMNIFIED FOR JOB SITE SAFETY.
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Revisions:
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SECOND, THIRD AND ROOF
FRAMING PLANS

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING, FURNISHING

AND PROPERLY INSTALLING ALL TEMPORARY SUPPORTS AND BRACING AS NECESSARY
TO PREVENT ANY INSTABILITIES DURING CONSTRUCTION. PROPER SUPPORTS, BRACING
TEMPORARY SHORING SHALL BE IN PLACE AT ALL TIMES AND ACCORDING TO THE
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS BUILDING CODE, TEMPORARY SHORING MUST NOT
REMAIN IN PLACE FOR MORE THAN 180 DAYS AND WILL NEED A PERMIT FROM THE
LOCAL BUILDING INSPECTOR AND/ OR BUILDING OFFICIAL. IT IS IMPORTANT TO PROPERLY
BRACE, SUPPORT AND SHORE ALL WALLS, PARTITIONS, ROOFS AND OTHER STRUCTURES
TO PREVENT ANY INSTABILITY AND/ OR COLLAPSE.
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